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C ~':JTRkL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GU WA HA Tj 8 EN CH 

GUWAHA TI 

O RO ER SHE 

Origillal. Appli c  't i .o  n N o 
misc. Petition,No 
Contempt Petition No, 
Revie w  

A  P P Ii. c a t i o n Na o~ 	 Gb 

~,PPIicant 

Vs- 
RiGsponde nt 

..................... 
k1dvocate for the RPPlicant 

(S) 

Abuor, 	- ate ro  .1' the Respondent(s) 
	 -c- Ca W 

No ;e ~ j Of the Registry Date 	 O-Zdet Of*  tho, Tribunal 
0 	A 

3.9.02 
Heard Mr. N.Bora s learned 

counsel ror the appl ~ icant. 

ISSUE" nOtice to show c  AZLJAA-A-Al~ ause 
as to why the contempt proceeding 
shall not be initiated. 

List on 3.10.2002 for orders . 

Mem LOLZI 	

mb 	
ber 	 V 11c e-Cha ­Xr man 

3,10-02 	Mr B*C.Pathak,learned'counsel 
entered appearance on,behalf of the 

respondents and prays for time to 
file reply. 

List on 13 .11-02 for order. 
01  

Member Vice~.Cha­irmin 
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IAb 	 12 0 2 	List on 12.12.2,002 for orders 
as ~wyaxnd prayed by Mr. B.C.Pathak, 

kl~ 	 learned Add!. C. -:r.S*C* for the respond- 
ents* 

ro VO4 

/t7 

Item5er 	 Vice-Ch4~-rman 1 ,6 - 	
,mb 

	

12.12.62 	 Put up the matter on 7*1,2003 
for orders td enable.  the respondents 

to file its reply. 

15 
Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 

7.1.03 	 There is no appearance on behalf 

3 ~ ~ ~ C) C~)  

of the applicant. Learned c()unsel for the 

respondents has intimated that the Apex 

Court has stayed the operation of t-he 

decision of this Tribunal. An affidavit 

to this effect has been filed on behalf 

of the respondents 

* 

Keeping in view the 

above such:facts.the rule is'discharged 

for , the present. The applicant will be atj 

liberty to approach the Trinurial in case 

the said is vacated by the Apex Cou'rIt. 

r 	
Chaitman 

W 

Mo~ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINLS-T-RATIV9 TRIBUNAL: 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI. 

Cont. Petition  No. 	/2002 

In4 O.A. No.  392 	2001-. 

IN.THE MATTER OF: 

Contempt 	Petition 	under 

Section 12 of th e Contempt of 

Courts Act. 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER,OF:-- 

Willful 	and 	deliberate 

violation of order dated 31- 

61-2002 passed by the Hon'ble 

Central Administrative Trib-

unal, Guwahati Bench in O.A. 

No. 392/2001. 

-AND- 

IN  THE MATTER OF: 

Sri Dinna Nath Baishya. 

- Hengrabari, P.O. 

P.S.- Dispur. 

Assistant Director (ManagiaTMe-n ~ 

Information 	 of fice 

COW_ 
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of the Chief General Manager, 

Telecom, Assam Circle,, 

Guwahati, Assam. 

Petitioner. 

-Versus- 

Sri Prithipal Singh!, C.,.m,D._., B-s-N.L.- 

Stateman House Barakhamba Road, 

New Delhi-I. 

Mr. G.S. Grover, 

Chief General Manager, Telecom, 

B.S.N.L,, Assam Circle, Ulubari, 

Guwahati-7. 

Sri A. K. Sahu, 

Deputy 	General 	Manager 

(Administration), officer of 

Chief - General Manager,. Telecom, 

Ulubari,. Guwahati-7. 

... Contemners. 

Respondents 

The humble petition of the 

petitioner above named - 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEVETH: 

I 	That, your Petitioner is a citizen of India and 

he is a permanent resident of village Hengrabari, 

Dispur in the district of Kamrup, Assam. 

Contd.. 

4 
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That,, your petitioner is an Assistant, Director 

(Managing Information Science) under the office of the 

Chief General Manager, Telecom, Assam Circle, Ulubari, 

Guwahati *and he has conip1eted 36 years of dedicated 

and sincere serviqe in his Department. 

That., your petitioner respectful-ly states that an 

-31 -8 	ill officers of TES Group order dated .70  -2001, 1 

who were posted to B.S.N.L ion their adhoc promotion to 

STS of ITS Group "k' (DET) In the said 111 promoters 

list, the name .  of the applicant was at Sl. No. 28. 

Thereafter, the applicant has not been posted to the 

higher g rade f or, the cause of a Departmental 

proceeding , initiated against him on 24-05-2001. 
I 

4. That, your petitioner respectfully states that he 

approached this Hon'ble Tribunal for redressal .  of 

their grievances in as much as his services were not.  

promoted to B.S.N.L on their adhoc promotion to STS of 

ITS Group 'A' (DET) .0  by way of. filing a Original 

Application before the Hon'ble Tribunal', the aforesaid 

Original Application was finally heard by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal on 31"t  day of January 2002. The Hon'ble 

Tribunal while disposing of the aforesaid application 

by its Judgment and Order dated 31-01-2002 passed in 

O.A. No.392/2001 interalia stated as under 

Contd.. 
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a ... 7. Considering the nature of the 

charge and other surrounding circumstances, 

it cannot be said that the promotion of the 

officer would be against public interest. At 

any rate the - Department concerned even did 

not ind~cate anything in its order. In the 
I 

circumstances we are of the view that since 

the very promotion is of adhoc nature-, the 

applicant is not to be deprived of his due 

promotion. the respondents are accordingly 

directed to give effect to the promotional 

order by promoting the applicant to the post 

of STS of ITS Group- "A" forthwith as an 

adhoc nature." 

A copy of the aforesaid 

Judgment and Order dated 31- 

01-2002 is annexed hereto and 

marked as ANNEXURE -  131  A 

5. 	That,, your petitioner respectful-ly states that he 

collected certified copy of the aforesaid Judgment and 

Order dated 31-01-2002 (vide Annexure-1) and submitted 

the same to the authorities with his forwarding letter 

immediately on 05-02-2002 for compliance of the 

judgment and order dated 31-01-2002 passed by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No.392/2002. The petitioner 

further states that the Respondents has been served 

with a copy of the. order dated 31-02-2002 passed by 

Cot& 
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Hon'ble Tribunal, and the Respondents have already 

received the same. 

Copies of the letter dated 

1'&5-02-2002 and the receipt 

thereof is annexed hereto and 
I 

marked as ANNEXURE -  II 

III. 

That, as such the Chairman, B.S.N.L. ~ East of 

India Enterprises, New Delhi and in Chief General 

Manager, Telecom, B.S.N.L (Respondent No.1 & 2)/ 

contemners have willfully and deliberately violated 

the specific order dated 31-01-2002. The Respondents 

in spite of receipt/acknowledge of the order passed on 

31-01-2002 by this Hon'ble Tribunal have not 

implemented the said order and have willfully and 

deliberately disobeying the order passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That, your petitioner respectfully states that on 

17-07-2002 an order was issued under the signature of 

Assistant General Manager (Administration), 	two 

Officers from (Group-"B") are ordered for officiating 

promotion to the cadre of STS of ITS Group-"A? on 

local arrangement basis for the period of 179 days 

from the date of joining. Those two Officers were 

junior to the applicant. 

Conti. 
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A 	copy 	of 	the 	aforesaid 

promotion 	order is- 	annexed 

hereto and marked as ANNEXURE 

IV. 

That,. 	your petitioner 	respectfully subraits 	that 

in that view of the matter, it is a fit case in which 

this 	Hon'ble 	Tribunal 	may 	be 	pleased to 	draw 	up 

contempt 	proceedings 	against 	the Respondents/ 

Contemners and punished them for willful violation and 

disobedience 	of 	the 	order 	passed 	by this 	Hon'ble 

Tribunal. The applicant further state that to uphold 

the dignity of the Hon'ble Tribunal the Respondents/ 

Contemners are liable to be punished for contempt of 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That, this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to 

direct the Respondents/ Contemners to appear before 

this Hon'ble Tribunal personally. 

In the premises aforesaid it is 

therefore,, prayed that Your 

Lordships may be pleased to issue 

Notice to the Contemners/ 

Respondents to show cause as to why 

appropriate punishment under the 

law should not be imposed upon them 

for willfully disobeying/ violating 

the direction given by this Hon'ble 

Contd.. 
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Tribunal vide order dated 31-01- 

2002 and after.  hearing the parties 

Your Lordships may be pleased to 

award appropriate punishment upon 

the Contemners/ Respondents having 

committed contempt of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal and may pass such further 

order/ orders as Your Lordships vay 

deem fit and proper in the facts 

and circumstances of the case. 

knd f or this act of kindness the appellant as in du ~y 

bound shall ever pray. 

0 

Coat& 
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VIM —M ""s FOR I 

AFFIDAVIT 

i t  Sri Dinna Nath Baishya r  aged about 

years, resident of village Hengrabari, Dispur .  in 

the district of Kamrup, Assam do hereby solemnly 

affirm and declare as follows: 

I 	That I am the petitioner in the instant contempt 

petition and I am well acquainted and fully conversant 

with the facts and circumstances of the case. 

2. That the statements made in this affidavit and in 
the accompanying petition in paragraph 

are true to my knowledge and the statements 

made in paragraphs 8- are matters of 
records which I believe to be true and the rest are my 
humble submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And I signed this affidavit on this the 

,~ 9 	day of 200 	at Guwahati. 

Identified by: 

C4 (hl'A VAYA &W~Pl 
Advocates 	 DEPONENT. 

O-W 

COW- 
i 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMIi4ISTRATIVE,  TIMUNAL 
GUWAIIATi'  M"NC.11 

Original Applicab.on No.392 of 2001 ~ 

Date of decision: This the 31sL day of January 2002 

The Hon'ble Mr'Justice 	D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr 	K.K. 	Sharin'-1, Adini-nistraLive 	Member 

L2 

Shri Dinna Nath Ba~hya, 
P.O.- Hengrabari, P.S. Dispur, 
Last-emplqyed as Assistant DirecLor 
(Management Information Science), 
Off-ice of.the Chief General Managcr, 
Teleco in, 'Assam Circle, 
Guwahati. 

By Advocates Mr A.C. Buragohain, Hr N. Bora an(] 
Mr D. Borah. 

- versus - 

The Undon-of India, represented by 
The Secretary, 'Telecom municaLion, 
N e w D e1hi. 

The Chairman, 
13harat Sanchar Nigcim Ltd.,. 
Government of India Enterprises, 
N e w D elhi. 

The Chief Generdl Manager, Telecom, 
Bharat Sanchar NIgam Ltd., 

- 
Assam Telecom Circle, 
G,uwahati. 

The Deputy General Manager (Adnin.), 
Office of the Chief General Manager, 
Telecom, Guwahati. 

By Advocate Mr A.K. Choudhury, Addl. C.G.S.C. 

...... A pplicant 

...... R espon d e I I LS 

0 R D 17, R (0 R A L) ,  

C1-1OWD14URY.  J. (V.C.) 

The matter pertains to posLing oji prornoLion t:o STS ()f. jj'§ 

Group 'A' (DET). By order dated 31.8.2001 11 . 1 officers of TES Group 

W who w lere posted to BSN1, on their ad hoc promotion t 
. 
o ST.S of-. 1'.rS 

Group 'A' (DET)' were postcd in thc C -ircks indicated in the Aiijlcxll,-c 

enclosed.. The order ijidiCaLcd that dicir s'eniority w ould be deterinincd 

with reference to Lheil basic SCII -j.01J.Ly jj) the substanuive of T11's grade 

Group '13 * '. In the list, the name of the applicant was also Jncludcd at 
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. 

1-2/ 

seri,U No.28. In' the -said order -a condition was prescribed at para 3 which 

reads as follows: 

ade 3. 	The officers shall not be promoted to the higher Sr, 
by the concerned Circks/Units: 

In case of disciplinary/vigilaAe case, is pending 
against.  him 

- 

If the officer is under .  the currency of any 

penalty; or 

The officer is on deputation to TCH, etc. 

guch cases will be decided by this office on receipt 

of information from the concerned Tel6com Cixcles. Information 
in this regprd may . 

be brought to the notice of this office 

within 15 days.from the date of issue of this order .." 

In view of the said condition the applicant has not been posted to the .  

higher grade, d . espite his promo ltion, in view of . 
a departmental procecdilig 

initiated against. him by the respondents on 24.5.2001. By the afore m entioned 

m e m orandu m dated 24.5.2001,- the Chief General Manager, Assam Telecom 

Circle initiated. a proceeding under.  Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 

1965, for conducting an enquiry as to the a-3legatlons  me ,  itionc-'d ill 

Annexure-I of ~~
he &aid. memorandum. The statement of article of charge 

mentioned in-tho said' A nheu ~yte-I reads as follows: 

A& 

"While Shri D.N. Baishya was posted and 'functioning 

as SDOP, Dispur under-0/0 the GMT Kamrup Telecom District, 
Guwahati during 1993-94, he - failed to m aintain absolute 

integrity .  and devotion. to his duty in ,  as much as he issued 

cerL-if-'Lcates 
. for having received m-aterials of a total value 

of Rs.21425/- allegedly supplied by Mls Pallabi Enterprises 
M Is 

. 
DCM 

 . 
Retail. Stores. The said firms had supplied the 

materials at very high rates and the same were procured 
without 

. 
any - approved, purchase order of 

' 
the co m pcLent 

authority. Sri d.N. Baishya did not also maintain any stock 
register to keep - accounts of- the received 111'ateriElls SLIJ)plied 
by the firms and 

- 
thereby due to his aforesaid acts contravened 

the ~ provision of rule 3(1) (i)(ii) & (iji) of CCS .(Conduct ) Rule 
1964.". 

2. 	The . applicant submitted his written - state ment denying and 

disput.ing the charges levelled aga ~jisL him. Li the written statement the 

applicant indicated without conducting a proper verification the ch.argesheet 

was issued a*gaihst the applicant. In the written statement the, applicant 

mentioned that the general section of the Office of the General Manager, 

Kamrup, used to process the purchasitig of stores and supplies it to the 

unit 	office. 	The suppliers 	supplied 	the -materials 	to the 	Office 	of the 

G eneral 
I 
 Manager which 	were 	distributed to the 	unit off-ices 	on 	the basis 

of .......... 
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of the requisition. placed by the particular unit. The applicant who was 

only -in the unit off-ice received the articles. as - per law The applicant 

also, in - support' of jiis statement, annexed the relevant documents before 

the authority.. ,  D u.ring the pendency of this -proceeding the authority 

appointed one Shri''P.D. Sonowal, DE(DI), Office of the, Chief General 

Manager, Telecom, Guwahati as Inquiry Officer to -  enquire into the charges 

levelled ai gainst' the. applicant vide order dated 8.1-1.2001. It has been 

stated that'the said enquiry is still pending. 

The 'applicant in this application contended that the alleged 

charges are not sustainable in law. At any rate the applicant was not 

responsible for any lapses or alleged misconduct. 

4. 	Mr A. C.' Buragohain, learned counsel for the applicant, submitted 

that the alleged incident 'that took place in 199344 was sought to be 

revived at the time of'the promotion of the' applicant with oblique motive. 

Mr 	Buragohain -:. - submitted that 	the 	alleged 	statement 	of article 	with 	the 

im putation of misconauc t 	 uct, 	s o 	far 	the did -not 	disclose' any 	m iscond 

A, '6pplicant was concerned. The 	applicant 	was -not 	responsible 	for 	placing 

any 	order. or supply 	of the 	materials 	to 	the 	units. 	He ' was 	onlyu 	held 

~responsible' for receiving the 	articles 'Supplied. The learned counsel further 

sub mitted that since 	the promotion 	was. of 	ad 	hoc 	nature 	there 	is 	no 

justification for denying the applicant the fruit of the- promotion merely 

due to the pendency of the purported proceeding. 

5. 	Mr A. K. Cho'udhury', learned -Addl. C.G.S.C., on the other hand, 

sub mitted that a disciplinary.  proceeding is pending against the applicant. 

Since *the applicant has submitted his written statement the matter requires 

to be enquired into and, in fact, the department took steps for conducting 

the enquiry' 'by 'appointing the Inquiry Officer. Mr Choudhury also sub m itte d 

that the Inquiry Officer, Shri P.D. Sonowal, though transferred fro m 

the Circle Office, Guwahati to the Off-ice of the. General Manager, Kamrup 

Telecom District, Gu wahati vide order dated 27.11.2001 has been directed 

to complete, the departmental inquiries already handed over to. him w hile 

f unctioning as DE(Deptl. Enquiry) circle office. In the .  facts and 

circu m tances .......... 
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c 
. 
ircumstances 'og the 	case, the 	learned Addl. C.G.S.C. 	submitted 	that 

this is a fit case where the department should be 	allowed 	to 	complete 

the enquiry*. If the applicant is found innocent he would be exonerated 

on completion of the enquiry. 

6. 	We have given our anxious consideration in the matter. WE 

are also of the opinion that instead of going into the merits of the charges 

by u 
. 
s at this stage, it would be appropriate if  the matter is :finally decided 

upon by the Disciplinary Authority itself. We, therefore, direct the 

respondents, more particularly the respondent No.3- Chief General Manager, 

BSNL, Assam Telecom Circle, Guwahati to complete and finalise the 

departmental proceeding within two months from today. It would be open 

to the applicant to take all the points that he has raised here before 

the Disciplinary Authority. We, however, could not find any justifiable 

reason for not giving effect to the order of promotion to the applicant 

by virtue of the order dated 31.8.2001. We ~ere not made aware of any 

promotion duly made for pendency of the statutory rules withholding the 

r6ceeding., The'case of the applicant was also considered for promotion 

nd the competent authority found him suitable for promotion. The very 

n. The O.M. dated 14.9.1992, relied prom otion is .  itself. on ad hoc pro m otio 

upon by the respondents, pertains to the measure at die time of 

promotLon. The applicant was consideration of Government servants for 

by the order dated 31.8.2001 found suitable for promotion and in fact, 

was also issued. The order of posting was only an ad the posting. order 

hoc measure. As per -  the Government Circular review was to be conducted 

after six months. 

7. 	C onsidering the nature of the charge and other surrounding 

circumstances, it cannot be -said that the promotion of the officer would 

be - against public interest. At any.  rate the department concerned even 

did. not indicate anything i n its order. In the circumstances we are of 

the view that since the very promotion is of ad hoc nature, the applicant 

is not to be deprived of his due promotion. The respondents are accordingly 

directed to give effect to the promotional order by promoting the applicant 

to .......... 
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of ITS Group 'A' forthwith as an ad hoc measure. to the post of STS 

8. 	With the above observation the application stands disposed 

of. There shaU, however, bc no order is-to costs. 

VZ e_ e, 
--Cog-, 

Certified to be Tr ue QOPY 

Advocate. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI C 

0 

C.P. No. 38 of 2002 
> 

(In O.A. No. 392/200 1) 
-E jj 

Shri D.N.Baishya 	........Petitioner 
C 

-versus- 

Shri'Prithipal Singh & 2 others .... Respondents. 

(AFFIDAVIT -IN-REPLY FILED BY TBE RESPONDENT NO.2, Shri 
- G.S.Grover.) 

L Shri G.S.Grover, presently working 
- 
and holding the charge of 

the Chief General Manager, Assam Circle, Bharat Sanchar Nigam 
0  Limited, TRubari, Guwahati-7, do here-by solemnly affirm and state as 

follows 

bid 	
I. 	That a copy of the notice dt.10.9.2002 along With a copy of the 
Contempt Petition No.38/2002 (hereinafter referred as the "petition") has 
been served on me. I have gone through the same and understood the 
contents thereof. 

2. 	That before traversing the various paragraphs made in the said 
petition, I say that being aggrieved by the order dated 31.1.2002 passed 
in O.A. No. 392/2001, the respondents filed an application in the Hon'ble 
Gauhati High Court vide WP( C ) No.2036/2002 challengiilg the legality 
and validity of the said order dt. 31.1.2002. The Hon'ble Gauhati High 
Court. however. dismissed the said writ petition on 2.4.2002 as devoid of 
any merit. Being aggrieved by the said order of the Hon'ble Gauhati 
High Court, the respondents have preferred an SLP before the Hon'ble 
Supreme Court vide SLP No.8449/2002. 'Me said SLP came up for 
hearing and the Hon'ble Supreme Court has stayed the operation of the 
order passed by the Hon"ble eces , ry 
notice to the petlf~ioner (appli t in the O.A.)hawL been issued by the 
Hon cated vide letter 
No. 115/11/2001 -STG-I dt. 11. 1 1.2002 by the higher authority to me with 

V 1  the instruction to defend this contempt case with the above facts and in 
view of the present position of the matter pending in the Hon"ble 
Supreme Court. 

a 



	

j 	 Lhr That with regard to the statements made in para I to 9 of the 
petition, I say that in vie-%v of the above position of the matter and as the 
same is being subjudiced before the Hon'ble Apex Court, I do not admit 
anything as alleged in those paragraphs. In this connection, I also state 
that the respondent shall follow the judgment whatever it mav be- as 
when such judgment is passed by the HoWble Supreme in the said case. I 
also sa ,, that as the respondents exhausted the le0al remedy available to 
them, they have not committed any wrong in doing so and hence there is 
no contempt of court as alleged by the petitioner. The respondents have 
not disobeyed the order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal but exhausted 	It 
the legal remedies open to them, '%"vhich does not amount to any contempt 	fit 
of court. 

That in view of the above facts and circumstance s of the case, it is a 
fit case where this Hon'ble Tribunal would be pleased to dismissed the 
contempt petition. - 

That in an),  case, if this Hon'ble Tribunal in its opinion comes to a 

	

.85 	 finding that the respondents as liable to contempt of court, in that case, I 

	

'99 	hereby seek unqualified apology and I may be exonerated from any such 
charge of contempt. 

That the statements made in this affidavit in para 1,3 to 6 are true to 
my knowledge and belief, those made para 	2 being matter of records , 
are true to my information derived there from and the rest are my humble 
submission before this HonNe Court. I have not suppressed any material 
fact. 

And I sign this affidavit on this 12 th day of Demnber, 2002 at 
Guwahati. 

Identified by me 

(B.C.Pathak) 
Advocate. 

Solemnly affirmed and siened before me by the deponent 
who is identified by Shri h.C.Pathak-, Advo- cate, on this 12 
th day of December.2002 at Guwahati. 

Magistrate/Advocate 

Be 
A 

1A 

10 
Im 
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ANNEXURE 9, 
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED .  

~ (A GOVT OF INDIA ENTE RPRISE) 
0/0 THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER. -  

ASSAM TELECOM CIRCLE::ULUBARI::GUWAHATI-7.. 

No. STES-21/ 421/ 17 	 Dated at Guwahati the 17.12.2002. 

0 
,,ZShri B. C. Pathak 

Addl. CGSC. 
CAT, Guwahati Bench 
Guwahati. 

S,Lib: CP No. 38/2002 (arisiiig in OA No. 392/2001 Illed by Shri 1). N. 

Sit- , 
With reference to this office letter of even number dated 

12/11/2002,, it is to be intimated thatthe Hon'ble Supreme Court of India has 
granted stay.of the impugned Judgment. Copy of the oider,dated, 1~441  1/2002 
delivered by the Hon.'ble Supreme Court of India is enclosed herewith. 

It is therefore, requested to bring it to theNotice of the Hon'ble, 
Tribunal with a prayer to dismiss the CP No. 38/2002 in next hearing on 
dated 07/01/2003. V 

'With regards. 

1'-, nclo:- A/A. 

Sin 	I 7e 
C'  tas 

Asstt, Director Telecom. Legal 



Urt case 
zf MOST IMMEDIATE 

7.  No.115/11/2001 ~51'0 

0 	 7~ C 
p . 

r Government Of Illdlil 
Ministry of Communicitions & InformitionTedillology 

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
[STG-1 SECHON 

Romn No.419, Simchar Blimmm, 
20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi-I 1 0007. 

Dated: 2nd .  December, ZQQ2. 

To, 

I"he Chief General Manager, 

Assam "Velecom Circle, 
Guwahati. 

Subject: CP.  No.38/2002 in OA No.392/2001 filed bv Shri D N Baisli.ya, an officer of 'FES 
Group-B  iii CAI', Guwahati Bench  -  Regarding. 

Sir, 

I alli dil -VCtCd to YCfer to the sUbj0d 1101CLI above'and to intimate that tile I Ion'ble 
Supreine C(All't of India vide order dated 11/1 1/2002 has granted stay on tile operation of 
the judgment dated 02/04/2002 of I Ion'ble I ligh Court of GAIWallati In WP No.2036/02 filed 
aj'~

)
a lvd. judgmellt (kiled '.11/01/2002 ill OAN0302/2001 filed by Shri.0 N Ilaishya. A copy 

Of tile Slid 01- LIC.1- is also ClICIOWd. It is further mentioned. that Shri D, N' ~Baishva Ims 1 filed CI 
No,38/2002' agahist iic)il-iiiil.iletticiit,-itioii. of judgilictit ,  of of CAI', 
GumiliaLi Bench. Now ill ViCW Of tile Sta%' ~ gralltCd 11V I Ion'ble Suprenie Court of India, tile 
I Ion'ble CA'I'ma),  be praved for dismi,ssai of tile con'tempt Petition, 

2, 	1110 CiCV(21opments ill this case play also be intima.ted to this office on priority basis. 

Yours faithfully, 

I RAM AUTAR I 
Assistant DirectorGeneralISGI] 
Fe 1. N o. 3716,570, / Fax No.3716099 
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S.U1 p R.E M E 	C 0 U' R T 	0 F. 	I N D I A 
RECORD.017 , PROCEEDINGS 

Cc s  8449 

1 1 4il'11"1411100 	O."Ir 	hol111 I it I 	.1.fiowti 	1, 	Appon 1 (01 v I I 	...... 1pov)2 

0 4 	2 0 $A," 	Vill 
(11" 	11141 	111(.?11 	C(Rilt] 	.()I 	(IA011A 1 	1) 

IMION 01' 	TkOIA Pn t. I t. I olin 1, 

VERSUS 

DINA 14AIII SAISHYA npondnnt. .(n) 

Wi th 	I.A.1 	fo,r 	c/de I ay~ in 	f 1 1 1 ng, SLP 

bate 	1 1/11/2002 	Th i s 	Pe t I t 1 011,,': WA B 	CnIled 	or) f or - 	hoar i rig 	todny. 

CORAM 
IlON'F.1LI- 	MR. 	JUST ICE 	M. B. 	SHAH 
I ION ' OLE 	JUSTICE 	D. H. 	01 IAIIHADII I KAII I 

Q 

Mr 1104 	r i v n (J J , ~ !"Q 
Hr P 13 fln r n n i mhn , ArIv 
Hr Amingm filifitAnchni yn Adv 
Mr.Sridhar P,Adv. 
Mr.P. Parmeawaran,Adv. 

ror nenpondent (9) 

UPON hnni ino rounnPI t.hn Colitt.mridn thn following 
It b F it 

(I r. I io 	I I ( I t 	t-. n 

	

HnM11%,111 I I A 	opor nf. i orl 	of 	1.1in i inputpind 	judgm~pt 
	

In 

.etnyed. 

(Vijay Kutner Sharma) 
	

(Janki 	tia) 

	

Court Master 	 Court Master 


